

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

CITY OF LOCKPORT
FRANCES STREET AND MARKET STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 180175)

BID TABULATION - BID SUMMARY
BID OPENING: AUGUST 2, 2018

BIDDER	BID
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 114,098.00
D CONSTRUCTION	\$ 95,134.70
AUSTIN TYLER	\$ 104,419.24
BISPING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 105,967.00
STIP BROS EXCAVATION	\$ 109,439.24
BRANDT EXCAVATION	\$ 111,213.00
LEN COX & SONS	\$ 116,000.00
P.T. FERRO	\$ 130,351.00
ARCHON CONSTRUCTION ¹	\$ 150,162.00

¹ Bid Amounts Reflect Error Corrections as shown on Bid Tab

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF LOCKPORT
 FRANCES STREET AND MARKET STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 180175)

BID TABULATION - BASE BID
 BID OPENING: AUGUST 2, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER		BISPING CONSTRUCTION		STIP BROS EXCAVATION	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	72	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,120.00
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
3	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	124	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.24	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.24
5	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	24" PVC DRAIN BASIN, SPECIAL, WITH CURB GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	24" PVC DRAIN BASIN, SPECIAL, WITH ROUND GRATE	EACH	12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
11	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQ YD	130	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00
12	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	76	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00
13	HDPE END SECTION, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
14	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	667	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 11,739.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,336.00
15	RECORD DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 10"	FOOT	399	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 17,356.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 32,718.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,935.00
17	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 6"	FOOT	91	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,551.00
18	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 8"	FOOT	112	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,056.00
				\$ 114,098.00		\$ 95,134.70		\$ 104,419.24		\$ 105,967.00		\$ 109,439.24	

AS READ IF CORRECTED

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF LOCKPORT
 FRANCES STREET AND MARKET STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 180175)

BID TABULATION - BASE BID
 BID OPENING: AUGUST 2, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRANDT EXCAVATION		LEN COX & SONS		P.T. FERRO		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	72	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 145.90	\$ 10,504.80
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,130.00
3	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,243.25	\$ 9,243.25
4	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	124	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 7,167.20
5	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 1,434.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 3,162.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 122.05	\$ 15,256.25
8	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 3,162.00
9	24" PVC DRAIN BASIN, SPECIAL, WITH CURB GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,067.00	\$ 2,067.00
10	24" PVC DRAIN BASIN, SPECIAL, WITH ROUND GRATE	EACH	12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 16,980.00
11	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQ YD	130	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 16,159.00
12	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	76	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 69.15	\$ 5,255.40
13	HDPE END SECTION, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00
14	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	667	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,339.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 22,344.50
15	RECORD DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00
16	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 10"	FOOT	399	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,531.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,561.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,738.00	\$ 59.05	\$ 23,560.95
17	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 6"	FOOT	91	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 4,254.25
18	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 8"	FOOT	112	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 58.45	\$ 6,546.40
				\$ 114,098.00		\$ 111,213.00		\$ 116,000.00		\$ 130,351.00		\$ 150,162.00	

AS READ IF CORRECTED

\$ 147,000.00